173736

Affidavit-Termination of Joint Tenancy

(Death of a Joint Tenant)

| I, DOROTHY JEPPESEN | , the Affiant, |
|--|--|
| being of legal age, and being first duly sworn, deposes and says: | |
| That THEO CARL JEPPESEN | the decedant |
| (Deceased Name as shown | , the decedent n on Death Certificate) |
| mentioned in the attached certified copy Certificate of Death, is the sa | ame person as |
| THEO JEPPESEN | |
| (Decreased Name as | / \ |
| named as one of the parties in that certain Joint Tenancy | (Type of Document) |
| dated on the day of | . 19 and executed by |
| DOUGH D. GARLERY | , known as "Grantor(s)" |
| to THEO AND DOROTHY JEPPESEN | , known |
| as "Grantce(s)", as Joint Tenants, and recorded as Instrument No. | |
| 2nd day of March | , 19 <u>87</u> , in book <u>155 Page 177</u> , of Official |
| Records of Eureka County, Nevada | |
| Eureka , County of Eureka (Set forth legal description and commonly known street address, if known) | , State of Nevada. |
| Lots 7 & 8, in Block 60 of the To State of Nevada , as the same app of said Townsite of Eureka, appro Office of the Eureka County Recor | pear on the official map or plat oved by the U.S. General Land |
| EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion DIAMOND VALLEY BAPTIST CHURCH, by in Book 121 Page 95, Official Recparticularly described as follows | deed recorded January 25, 1984, cords, Eureka County, Nevada, more |
| The Easterly 75.00 feet of Lots 7 plat of the survey of the Townsit State of Nevada. | and 8 of Block 60 of the official e of Eureka, County of Eureka, |
| ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NO. (APN#) | \ \ \ |
| That value of all real property owned by decedent at date of death, income of \$ 1,000.00 | cluding the full value of the property above described, did not exceed |
| In Witness Whereof, I/We have hereunto set my hand/our hands this5t | th day of <u>January, 2000</u> xxxxx |
| Duralla telapopena | |
| (Signature) | (Signature) |
| DOROTHY JEPPESEN (Print or type name here) | (Print or type name here) |
| STATE OF NEVADA | RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TO |
| \ \\ | Describe Issues |
| COUNTY OF Eureka } | ADDRESS P.O. Box 164 |
| On this 5th day of January, 2000 XXXXXX | CITY/ST/ZIP Eureka, NV 89316 |
| personally appeared before me, a Notary Public | If applicable mail tax statements to |
| Dorothy Jeppesen | 27.43.60 |
| | NAME Same ADDRESS CITY/SI/ZIP |
| personally known to me to be the person whose name(s) is subscribed to the above instrument who acknowledged thatShe executed | SPACE BELOW THIS LINE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY |
| the instrument. | ON THE BELOW THIS EIND FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY |
| (Notary Public) | |
| VERA BAUMANN Notary Public - State of Nevada | |

State of Idaho

| | n | INLY A COPY OF THIS DOCUMENT, CERTIFIED | CERTIFICAL BY THE STATE REDISTRAR WITH T | E OF DEA | # | | ate File No. | 11-0 |
|--|---|---|---|---|--|--------------------------|--|----------------|
| nedenent (| | IRST | EVIDENCE OF THIS DEATH UNC | ER IDAHO CODE 39-241(k) & 35 | 9-274 SEX | LO | Cal Reg. No. <u>4</u> EATH (Month, Day, Year) | 2-4-11 |
| DECEDENT | * THEO | CARL | .1 F D D | FSFN | | * | December 19 | 102 |
| TYPE OR PRINT IN PERMANENT | SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER | | day UNDER 1 YEAR | UNDER 1 DAY | DATE OF BIRTH (Month, Day,) | | DE (City and State or Foreign | |
| BLACK INK DO NOT USE | 4 | 5a 57 | 56 [| Sc 1 | _• 7 May 1935 | · Grac | e, Idaho | |
| FELT TIP PEN | WAS DECEDENT EVER IN FORCES? | OF DEATH | (1) □Inpatient | OTHER Lice | ensed Nursing P | | Licensed Shelter H | lome |
| | Yes 🖸 | (Check only one) * (2) | ER/Outpatient (3) | DOA (4) Hor | me (5) 🔼 P | lesidence (7) | Other (Specify) | |
| | FACILITY NAME AND ADDR | RESS (If not a hospital, enter name of p | place, street and number) | CITY, TOWN | OR LOCATION OF DEATH | | COUNTY OF C | EATH |
| | <u> </u> | llowstone #43 | | | atello | | <u> </u> | ock |
| rbjon | MARITAL STATUS — Marrie Married, Widowed, Divorced | | | DECEDENT'S U during most of w | SUAL OCCUPATION (Give kind o working life, Do not use retired.) | f work done KIND OF E | | |
| institution | 10 Married RESIDENCE STATE C | " Dorothy K | 1 NOSTORO Y, TOWN OF LOCATION | 12a. | Farmer REET AND NUMBER | 126. | Farming ZIP CODE | |
| DENT Can o | <u>□ </u> | » Bannock ∞ | Pocatello. | 13d | 5555 Yellwos | tone #43 | _∞ 8320 | 1 |
| NAME OF DECEDENT For use by physician of | INSIDE CITY LIMITS? | WAS DECEDENT OF HISPANIC ORIGINAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF | GIN7 (Specify No or Yes | HACE — American India Japanese, White, etc. (S | an, Black, | 16 DECEDEN | IT'S EDUCATION est grade completed) | |
| WE OF | ⊠Xes □No | Yes KiNo | • | White | | y/Secondary (0-12) | College (1-4 o | r 5+) |
| ¥ ₫ (| FAIHER - NAME | 14 (Specify): | BIRTHPLACE | - (5 | FULL MAIDEN NAME | <u> </u> | BIRTHPLACE | |
| PARENTS | carl K. | Jeppesen | " Denmark | | Hilda Har | | ™ Idaho | |
| NFORMANT | INFORMANT'S NAME (Type | • | | • | r Rural Route Number, City or Tow | | \ | |
| | Dorothy S | | | Yellowston | ie #43, Pocate | ello, Idal | | |
| | | mation □Removal from Ida | | | 255 | | \. | |
| DISPOSITION | 20a Donation | Other (Specify) | Grace U | emetery | 20c | Grace, 1 | .daho | |
| | SIGNATURE OF FUNERAL | SERVICE LICENSEE OR PERSON AC | TING AS SUCH LICENSE NU | | 796 | | | |
| Į | A.Kichen | a wheather | , 216 M- | C C 0 2 | MANNING FUNER | | , Pocatello | Idaho |
| ĺ | 7:15 A. M | DATE PRONOUNCED DEAD (MORE) | / | D/ | MANNER OF DEATH (Check One |) UHomicide U | Suicide Acc | ident |
| | 27. PART I Enter the | diseases, injuries, or complication | | | Pending Investig | or respiratory arres | | |
| | shock, or IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Fina | heart failure. List only one cause IMMEDIATE CAUS | | | | V | Between and Dea | |
| | disease or condition resulting in death) | ▶ a | Dronche | 29 Chic | Carcinoma | - Mr/95 | Talic) | Mouth; |
| CAUSE OF | Sequentially list condition | • | s a consequence of): | | | | į | • |
| DEATH | if any, leading to immedia cause. Enter UNDERLYIN | ate Dus TO (or a | s a consequence of): | oking | $\overline{}$ | | | |
| | CAUSE (disease or injury that initiated events | C | | | | | <u>i</u> | |
| | resulting in death) LAST | DUE: TO (or a | s a consequence of): | | | | | |
| | 27 PART II. Other Si | d. ignificant Conditions contributing | ng to death but not resulting | ng in the underlying ca | ause given in WAS AN A | | . WERE AUTOPSY FINDIN | |
| | Part I. | 1000 | | | PERFORM | MED? | PRIOR TO COMPLETION OF DEATH? | OF CAUSE |
| | DONCLE | | | + | ———\ D | Yes 🗷 No | ☐ Yes | □No |
| ļ | CERTIFIER (Check only and | 31 | | - | 26a | | 266 | |
| | _ ` ` | To the best of my knowledge | , death occurred at the tir | ne, dale, and place, a | nd due to the cause(s) and | manner as stated. | | • |
| CERTIFIER | CORONER - | - On the basis of examination a | and/or investigation, in my | opinion, death occurr | ed at the time, date, and pla | ace, and due to the | cause(s) and manner a | s stated. |
| IF DEATH WAS DUE TO OTHER THAN NATURAL CAUSES, | SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF | F CERTIFIER | | 1/1007 | LICENSE NUMBER | DATE | SIGNED (Month, Day, Year) | 200 |
| THE CORONER MUST COMPLETE AND SIGN THE | 290 Dr. Cary J | | agos 17 | | 200 11 56 | 5 4 7 _{29d.} | 28 Jaco | 72 |
| CERTIFICATE | * /277 | S It lay | 5-1- | 2/0 | Ducate | 11a . I | 1 03 | 2/1/ |
| _/ | DATE OF INJURY (Mo., Day | YEU HOUR OF INJURY | DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OF | | 7 OCKIC | (10) | | /(/ |
| TO BE USED | 30n | 306. | 30e | | | | | |
| FOR EXTERNAL CAUSES ONLY | | ANSPORTATION ACCIDENT, Specify Driver Passenger Peo | Jactory office build | Y At home, farm, street, ling, etc. (Specify) | LOCATION (Street or Route I | Number, City/Town, or Co | unly, and State) | |
| | Tes DNO | Other | 200 | r | 300 | | | |
| CORONER'S | CORONER'S ACTION (Chec | ck One) (2) Reviewed, Cor | mpleted Items 26 and/or 3 | CORONER'S SIGN | NATURE | | DATE SIGNED (Mon | th, Day, Year) |
| REVIEW AREA | 312 (1) □ Reviewed | Only (3) Reviewed, A | mended and Certified | 316. | ····· | | 31c. | |
| REGISTRAR | REGISTRATIS SIGNATURE | -h . 1/10 | 600 0 | 1 | | DATE | FILED (Month, Day, Year) | 0 1097 |
| - N | 328. | my va | 1xux | | | 326. | Till. C | Ollic |
| | | | VITAL STA | TISTIC'S COPY | | | | |
| | (STATE OF | IDAHO) | | | | | | |
| | (County o | f Bannock |) | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | : |
| | трите те п | o CERTIFY tha | at this is | a true c | opy of a de | ath cert | ificate | |
| | filed Wi | th the Idah | o Departmo | | | | | |
| | Title 39, | <u>Idaho Code</u> | The 100 | ar Deput | y scace Re iccord this | CODV Wi | th local | |
| | Southeast | <u>Idaho Code</u> ern District ion number a | | | | | | |
| | registrat | ION Number a | 0150 026 | Conie | es of this | certific | ate made | |

Registrar (IDAPA 16.02.8150.02b). Copies of this certificate made at a later date may reflect legal amendments made subsequent to this issuance.

NOT VALID WITHOUT RAISED SEAL OF IDAHO STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND WELFARE

State Registrar of Vital Statistics

BOOK 3 32 PAGE 237
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE PERSON OF
DO JAN -5 PH 3: 50
EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA
M.H. REBALEATI. RECORDER
FILE NO. FEES

173736

